
Reporting 

District

Address Occurred From Incident Type Occurred 

Through

Property 

Value

Reported 

Date/Time

Officer Victim 

Age

Victim Sex

03 200 W PARK AV 03/27/2015 

03:00:00

4R Burglary Residence 03/27/2015 

05:00:00

$700.00 03/27/2015 

08:12:06

2464 - Dailey 36 Male

03  CEDAR ST /  LOWER WETUMPKA RD 03/27/2015 

16:45:00

12U Disturbance 

Unknown/Other

03/27/2015 

17:05:00

03/27/2015 

17:06:46

2020 - Tetter 29 Male

04 2500 SKYLINE AV 03/07/2015 

08:00:00

34 Theft 03/21/2015 

18:00:00

$1.00 03/27/2015 

18:52:31

2571 - Paulson 64 Female

04 2000 MILLER ST 03/27/2015 

19:00:00

8 Subject with a Gun 03/27/2015 

19:15:00

03/27/2015 

19:17:52

2484 - Holley 51 Male

05 400 COLISEUM BLVD 03/26/2015 

21:00:00

4B Burglary Business 03/27/2015 

05:05:00

$600.00 03/27/2015 

05:29:00

1873 - Wells 

05 900 WHITEHALL PKWY 03/27/2015 

05:40:00

13 Subject Dead 03/27/2015 

06:04:00

03/27/2015 

05:38:57

2187 - Barron 86 Male

06 200 CAROL VILLA DR 01/01/2015 

00:01:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

03/26/2015 

23:59:00

$1.00 03/27/2015 

10:40:00

1457 - Thomas-Bailey 54 Male

06  3400 ATLANTA 03/27/2015 

12:00:00

34 Theft 03/27/2015 

12:00:00

$96.00 03/27/2015 

12:09:09

2416 - Law XXXNot 

Applicable

06 100 CONLEY CT 03/01/2015 

00:01:00

34 Theft 03/26/2015 $1.00 03/27/2015 

15:53:00

1457 - Thomas-Bailey 

06 600 FRESNO LN 03/25/2015 

20:30:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/25/2015 

20:30:00

03/27/2015 

16:01:00

1536 - Wise Female

06 3100 LITTLE JOHN DR 03/27/2014 

23:11:00

12F Disturbance Family 03/27/2014 

23:11:00

03/27/2015 

23:11:22

2287 - Copeland 37 Female

07 5200 CARMICHAEL RD 12/31/2014 

00:01:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

01/02/2015 

23:59:00

$1.00 03/27/2015 

12:07:00

1457 - Thomas-Bailey 52 Female

07 2600 ZELDA RD 03/27/2015 

13:35:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

03/27/2015 

17:00:00

$1.00 03/27/2015 

14:46:00

2433 - Curlee

08 3400 MCGEHEE RD 03/27/2015 

15:56:00

34 Theft 03/27/2015 

15:59:00

$15.00 03/27/2015 

16:13:38

2494 - Mills

09  100 ADREN ROAD 03/26/2015 

19:30:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/26/2015 

20:00:00

03/27/2015 

14:37:00

1106 - Nunn 25 Female

10 400 E PATTON AV 03/26/2015 

15:00:00

10M Invest Mischief to 

Property

03/26/2015 

16:45:00

$250.00 03/27/2015 

16:53:24

2535 - Payton 67 Female

11 700 REID ST 03/27/2015 

05:45:00

12F Disturbance Family 03/27/2015 

06:00:00

03/27/2015 

06:06:16

2577 - Smith

11 400 E FAIRVIEW AV 03/27/2015 

22:00:00

12F Disturbance Family 03/27/2015 

22:19:00

03/27/2015 

22:19:50

2314 - Sabine XXXNot 

Applicable

13 1800 GIBBS CIR 03/27/2015 

07:00:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/27/2015 

07:30:00

03/27/2015 

07:30:41

2274 - Hunter 29 Female

13 400 AIR BASE BLVD 03/27/2015 

13:05:00

12F Disturbance Family 03/27/2015 

13:10:00

03/27/2015 

13:14:02

2469 - Oliver

14 3700 S SMILEY CIR 03/27/2015 

15:00:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/27/2015 

15:25:00

03/27/2015 

15:25:29

2314 - Sabine 42 Female

14 1100 W SOUTH BLVD 03/27/2015 

16:00:00

3P Robbery 

Person/Residence

03/27/2015 

16:10:00

$100.00 03/27/2015 

16:12:55

1813 - Nowden 30 Male

15 4800 MOBILE HWY 03/27/2015 

17:30:00

34 Theft 03/27/2015 

17:41:00

$7.00 03/27/2015 

17:41:11

2314 - Sabine

15 1500 MITCHELL YOUNG RD 03/27/2015 

20:10:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/27/2015 

22:10:00

03/27/2015 

20:22:02

2454 - Flournoy 48 Female

16 1200 WOODBRIDGE DR 03/27/2015 

00:25:00

4R Burglary Residence 03/27/2015 

00:37:00

$3,400.00 03/27/2015 

00:37:17

2578 - Youngblood 58 Female

17 2000 E SOUTH BLVD 03/26/2015 

11:04:00

34 Theft 03/26/2015 

11:06:00

$500.00 03/27/2015 

15:43:01

2431 - Barber 22 Male

18 4400 TROY HWY 01/01/2015 

00:01:00

23 Stolen Vehicle 03/26/2015 

23:59:00

03/27/2015 

15:24:00

1457 - Thomas-Bailey 28 Male

19 3300 FOUNTAIN LN 03/27/2015 

08:00:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/27/2015 

09:05:00

03/27/2015 

09:05:08

2277 - Harrison 20 Female

19 5700 HAMMERMILL LOOP 03/27/2015 

06:00:00

12F Disturbance Family 03/27/2015 

08:00:00

03/27/2015 

09:16:31

2084 - Williams

19  3600 GAS LIGHT 03/27/2015 

19:30:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

03/27/2015 

19:39:00

03/27/2015 

19:39:33

2466 - Fennoy 29 Male

19 3800 EASTERN BLVD 03/27/2015 

19:50:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/27/2015 

20:00:00

03/27/2015 

20:09:56

2520 - Truss 19 Female

19 2200 W ABERDEEN DR 03/27/2015 

20:00:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/27/2015 

20:20:00

03/27/2015 

20:23:03

2501 - Mayfield 17 Female

20 6300 WILLOW GLEN DR 03/26/2015 

17:00:00

34 Theft 03/27/2015 

11:49:00

$25.00 03/27/2015 

11:43:37

1989 - De'Andrea 67 Female

22  6900 ATLANTA HIGH WAY 03/27/2015 

21:20:00

34 Theft 03/27/2015 

21:49:00

$25.00 03/27/2015 

21:49:19

2501 - Mayfield

23  3200 E AVALON PKWY 03/27/2015 

04:00:00

12F Disturbance Family 03/27/2015 

04:20:00

03/27/2015 

04:23:00

2350 - Conceicao XXXNot 

Applicable

23 9700 HELMSLEY CIR 01/01/2013 

00:01:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

03/25/2015 

23:59:00

$1.00 03/27/2015 

11:39:00

1457 - Thomas-Bailey 45 Male

23 9100 EASTCHASE PKWY 03/27/2015 

14:30:00

34 Theft 03/27/2015 

15:00:00

$80.00 03/27/2015 

15:07:00

2456 - Hallmon

99  WETUMPKA, AL 06/11/2014 

00:01:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

07/07/2014 

23:59:00

$1.00 03/27/2015 

14:57:00

1457 - Thomas-Bailey 79 Male

27-Mar-15


